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The following site assessment report docurments the activities performed by N.W. Construction
General Contracting, Inc., at Draper's Cleaners located at 114 E Main Street Battle Ground.,
Waashington. These activilies imvolved the decommissioning and removal of two Underground
Storage Tanks, the filling in place of one UST, and the subsequent disposal of contaminaled soils.

This site assessment has been completed in accordance with project specification requirements as
well as WAC 173-360-630, following the guidance of Washington Department of
Ecology(WDOE), guidance for site checks and site assessments for Underground Storage Tanks.

The UST's decommissioned and removed consisted of two 550 gallen underground storage tanks
. These tanks contained solvents used in the diy cleaning process and are referred to as Tank #s |
and 2 through out this report . The UST which was decommissioned and filled in place formerly
stored Diesel and will be referred to as Tank #3. All work was performed in accordance with all
local, state, and federal regulations.

Prior to performance, Mark Henderson of the Washington State Department of Ecology visited
the site, In attendance for this meeting were Carl Draper, Sharon Bartu, Darryl Becker and Tina
Becker of N.W. Construction as well as Mark Henderson of D.O.E.

TANK LOCATION/INFORMATION

The two 550 gallon underground storage tanks (Tanks #s 1 and 2) were used in the storage of
solvents used in the dry cleaning process. These tanks formerly lied North to South on the
western side of the building, Tank #3 was a 1,000 gallon underground storage tank used for the
storage of diesel. This tank was decommissioned and filled in place due to accessability of this
tank. For further location information refer to the site map enclosed in Appendix A.

Prior o excavation aclivities, all tanks and ancillary piping were clean by triple-rinsing. Rinsate
generated during this process was recovered with a vacuum truck and disposed of at Fuel
Processors of Porlalnd, Oregon for disposal and recycling, A copy of the rinsate receipt is
enclosed in Appendix C of this report. Tank inertion was completed using dry ice at twenly
pounds per 1,000 gallon capacity.
.

Prior to the excavation of Tank #'s 1 and 2, the Oxygen levels of each tank were monitored for
safety measures. As the tank numbers 1 and 2 were removed and secured above ground, all tank



openings were plugged or capped, excluding a 1/8 inch vent hole for further disposal preparation.

The oxygen level of Tank #3 was monitored with an O2 meter to determine safe conditions in
order to access the tank. A hole was then cut in the top of this tank to access for representative
soil samples from below the tank. Upon entering the tank, a hole was then cut in the botton of the

tank to obtain a soil sample for analysis. The tank was subsequently filled in place using a slurry
mix,

Anlayses reports indicate TPH levels from the representative soil sample obtained from beneath
this tank (Tank #3) to be non-detect. This indicates a clean closure for tank #3 no further action
is required.

- Upon removal of tank numbers | and 2, the excavation was examined visually and olfactorily for

evidence of a release. Field observations indicated that a releases had in fact occured within this
excavation zone. Representative soil samples were obtained for analyses to further document
field observations.

FIELD SAMPLING METHQDS

Field sampling methods and site assessment were conducted under WAC 173-360-630 guidelines.
All samples were obtained from the eéxcavation using the backhoe bucket. A scoop of relatively
undisturbed native soil was removed from the UST excavation zone. Approximately six inches of
surface soil was scraped away, and a sterile glass jar was driven directly into freshly exposed,
undisturbed soil. The jar was then sealed with a teflon lined lid. Each jar was uniquely labeled
and immediately place into a cooler with ice in preparation of transport. Samples were then
transported to the lab for analysis, All analyses reports as well as associated chain of custody
documentation are presented in Appendix B.

Analyses reports documenied extremely high TPH levels for both the West and East side samples.
TPH levels documented for West side sample werel6,000 ppm, the East side samples indicated
TPH levels to be at 12,000 ppm.

The Washington State Department of Ecology was notified that a release had occured at this site.
Upon making notifications to the WDOW, a corrective action plan was devised for the
remediation of contaminated materials.

Additional soil samples were obtained to profile the materials for disposal. Upon acceptance,
contaminated soils were then excavated and transported to the landfill for disposal.
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154,940 tons of contaminated soils were excavated and transported to Roosevelt Regional
Landfill for disposal. A load summary has been enclosed in Appendix C for your review.

Upon removal of what appeared to be all of the contaminated soils, additional soil samples were
obtained to confirm that the excavation was clean. Upon receipt of lab results, analyses reports
indicated that all contaminated soils had been removed from the pit, the excavation was then
backiilled to original grade.

All contaminated soils, tanks, and rinsate generated during tank cleaning were properly disposed
of in accordance will all local. state, and federal regulations. Copies of all disposal receipts have
been included for your reference in Appendix C.



SUMMARY

This report is based upon the decommissioning and removal of two 550 gallon UST's located at
14 E Main Street in Battle, Ground, Washington along with the in-place closure of one 1,000
gallon UST located at the same address. All work was performed in accordance with local, state,
and federal regulations. The observations, interpretations, and conclusions preseated in this
report are professional opinions based on the data described within. Conclusions are intended

only for the purpose, site location, and project indicated, and are specific to current site
conditions.

Changes in the conditions of the subject property or changes in applicabale standards which may
occur with the passage of time whether they result from natural processes, legislation, or the
broadening of knowledge, may affect the conclusions offered in this report. Accordingly, the
observations and findings presented in this report may be invalidated by changes outside of our
control.

Soil analyses indicated TPH levels to be non-detect in the soil beneath Tank #3. Tank #3 was
decommissioned and filled in-pace. This closure may be considered a "clean closure". .

Upon excavation of Tank numbers one and two, field observations noted several signs of a
release. Soil analyses confirmed these field observations, indicating high levels of TPH in these
soils. The WDOE was notified of the confirmed release, and a clean up plan was devised. Soils
were then profiled for the landfill. Upon acceptance, 154.940 tons of contaminated soils were
excavated and transported to Roosevelt Regional Landfill for disposal.

Soil samples were then obtained from the excavation, to confirm that all contaminated soils had
been excavated from within the zone. Analyses reports indicated non-detect levels of TPH in the
native soils, The closure of tank numbers i and 2 may now be considered a "clean closure".

Enclosed in Appendix D are copies of the Washington Stater Department of Ecology Site
Assessment Checklist and Permanent Closure/change in service checklists. Two copies of this

report have been forwarded to the Underground Storage Tank section of the WDOER in Olympia.

Respectfully,
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Carl Draper/Drapers Cleaners

Removal of two 550 gallon UST's [Tank #'s 1, & 2]
Filling in-place one 1,000 gallon UST [tankit3)
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—BTEX Analytical (503) 520-9009, Fax (503) 626.3857

9525 5.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
L Beaverton, OR 97003

ANALYTICAL REPORT

December 17, 1993

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

Page 1 of 4

PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction PRAOJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Backer, POB 2950

CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE:: (206; 687-2040 P.O. NUMBER:;
FAX:: (206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED:: 12-9 810-93

DATE RECEIVED:: 12-11-93
DATE ANALYZED:: 12-11&17-93

MATRIX:: Soll
W-TPH-HCID
Hydrocarbon Identification
Sample 1.D. Gasoline Diesel ____ Bunker-C ___ Spike Recovery(%)
5075/ W YES YES YES* Mi
5076/ E YES YES YES* Mi
5077/ E-2 NO NO NO 145
5078/ N YES YES NO MI
5079/ S YES YES YES* Mi
Lower ﬁebofting ' '
Limit (mg/Kg=pptn) 20 50 100

ES=Found by TPH-HCID NO=Not found by TPH-HCID

MI= Matrix Interference
* positive because of high levels of diesel range analytes

Hydrocarbon Scan

Sample 1.D. Suspecied |
5075/ W ] 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2
5076/ E 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2
BOTTIE-2 Clean o

15078/ N | Stoddard soivent with 5%fuel oil #2
5079/ S 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2

| 269

G%orge L. Landen, Ph.D.




BTEX Analytical | (503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-3852

9525 S.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
Beaverton, OR 97005

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REPORT

December 17, 1993 o

Page 2 of 4
PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction PROJECT NAME:; DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POB 2850 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE:: (206; 687-2040 P.0O. NUMBER::
FAX: {208) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED:: 12-9 &10-83

DATE RECEIVED:: 12-11-93
DATE ANALYZED:: 12-11817-93

MATRIX:: Soif
W-TPH-D  Total Petroleim Hydrocarbons
Soil Results in mg/Kg
Sample 1.D. TPH * Spike Recovery(%)
5075/W 16,000. M
5076/E 12,000, Mi
Lower | o
Reporting Limit 25.0
¥Corrected Tor dry welght.

Ignitability (SW 846)

Sample I.D. |gnitability
507918 Negative

Note: This Is for solid samples accordingio SW846 40 CFR 261.21

[ 25.9f
Geoz)ge L. Landen, Ph.D.
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—BTEX Analytical

(503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-3852

9525 S.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
Beaverton, OR 97005

ENVIRONMENTAL LARORATORY

ANALYTICAL REPORT

January 25, 1994 Page 3 of 4
PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POB 2950 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604  PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE:: %206; 687-2040 P.O. NUMBER::
FAX:: 206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED::  12- 9 &10-93
DATE RECEIVED: 12-11-93
DATE ANALYZED:: 1-17-93
MATRIX: Soll
EPA 8240 Volatile Organics
Soil Results in mg/iKg
Reporting
Sample LD, Lirmit
Benzene ND 0.05
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.05
Bromoform ND 0.05
Bromomethane ND 0.5
Carbon tetrachloride ND 0,05
Chlorobenzene ND 0.05
Chloroethane ND 0.5
2-Chloroethylvinylether ND 0.05
Chloroform ND 0.05
|Chloromethane ND 0.5
Dibromochloromethane - ND 0.05
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.05
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.05
Dichlorodifluoromethane - ND 0.5
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.05
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.05
trans-1,2-Dichlorosthene ND 0.05
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.05
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.05
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.06
Ethylbenzene ND 0.05
Methylene chloride ND 0.05
Naphthalene ND 0.05
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.05
Tetrachloroethene ND 0.05
Toluene ND - 0.05
1,1,1-Trichlorocethane " ND 0.05
1,1,2,-Trichlorosthane ND 0.05
Trichloroethene “ND 0.05
Trichlorofluoromethane ND 0.50
Xylenes ND 0.05

aWﬂAwJQM 1251

Géorge L. Landen, Ph.D.




BTEX 4 nalytical (503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-3852

9525 S.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
Beaverton, OR 97005

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REPORT

January 25, 1994 Page 4 of 4
PREPARED FOR:: Northwast Construction PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Dar?ll Backer, POB 2950 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::

PHONE:: 206) 687-2040 P.C. NUMBER::

FAX:: 206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED:: 12-9810-93

DATE RECEIVED:: 12-11-93
DATE ANALYZED:: 1-17-93

MATRIX:: Sail
Quality Control EPA 8240 (continued)
‘ Low Level
Surrogate Surrogate Recovery Acceptance Limits
4-Bromoflourobenzene 91.9 74-121
1,2-dichloroethane-d4 99.5 70-121
Toluene-d8 91.9 81-11
125,94

G(Torge L. Landen, Ph.D,



BTEX Ana lyt'ica [ | (503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-3852

9525 S.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY
(; Beaverton, OR 97005

ANALYTICAL REPORT

December 17, 1993

Page 1 of 2

PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction ' PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POB 2950

CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE:: (206) 687-2040 P.O. NUMBER:: :
FAX:: (206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED::  12- 9 &10-93

DATE RECEIVED:: 12-11-93
DATE ANALYZED:: 12-11&17-93

MATRIX:: Soil

W-TPH-HCID
Hydrocarbon Identification .
Sample 1.D. Gasoline Diesel Bunker-C épike Recovery(%)
5075/ W YES YES YES* Ml
5076/ E YES YES YES* M
5077/ E-2 NO NO NO 145
5078/ N YES YES NO Mi
5079/ S YES YES YES* Ml
L.ower Reporting .
Limit (mg/Kg=ppm) 20 . 50 100 ]

ES=Found by TPH-HCID NO=Not found by TPH-HCID

MI= Matrix Interference . _
* positive because of high levels of diesel range analytes

Hydrocarbon Scan

Sample L.D. Suspected
5075 W 3 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2
5076/ E 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2
5077/ E-2 Clean
5078/ N Stoddard solvent with 5%fuel oil #2
5079/ S 5% stoddard solvent with fuel oil #2
( v (209D

Gﬁ)rge L. Landen, Ph.D.
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—BTEX Analytical

(503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-3852

9525 3.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
Beaverton, OR 97005

ANALYTICAL REPORT

December 17, 1993

Page 2 of 2
PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darl:lyl Becker, POB 2950 _ CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Baitleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE::  (206) 687-2040 P.O. NUMBER::
FAX:: (206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED:: 12- 9 &10-93

DATE RECEIVED:: 12-11-93

DATE ANALYZED:: 12-118&17-93

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

MATRDC: Soil
W-TPH-D  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
Solil Results in mg/Kg
Sample 1.D. TPH * Spike Recovery(%)
5075/W 16,000. Mi
5076/E 12,000, Ml
Lower
Reportirig Limit 25.0

*Corrected for dry weight.

O\DDWLOUM 21313

Geﬁr"ge L. Landen, Ph.D.
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+BTEX Ansalytical
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DRAPERS CLEANERS SAMPLING PLAN  2723/94

N :
W—I—-—E b
3

Samples 1-4 were taken

- four feet from the bottom

on the side walls.

Samples 5 & 6 were
taken from the bottom
of the exevation.



e BTEX Analytical

(.

(503) 5320-9209, Fax (503) 626-38

9525 5.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B
Beaverton, OR 97005

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATO

ANALYTICAL REPORT

February 26, 1994

Page 1 of 4

PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction & Gen.CntringInc. PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS

CONTACT:: Danryl Becker, POB 2950

ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604

PHONE::  (206) 687-2040
FAX:: (206) 687-0332

WTPH-G _ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon

CLEANERS
PROJECT NUMBER::
P.C. NUMBER:: '
DATE SAMPLED;: 2-23-94
DATE RECEIVED:: 2-24-94
DATE ANALYZED:: 2-25,26-94
MATRIX;: SOIL

Soil Results in mg/Kg

Sample 1.D. W-TPH-G Surrogate Recovery(%)
5317/ 1 16. 86
5317/1-DUP 13. 77
5318/ 2 <5 80
5319/ 3 <5 93
5320/ 4 <5 75
5321/ 5 y <5 139
5322/ 6 <5 105
Lower

Reporting Limit 5.0

L%Mﬂé/« }:_rm{

Geﬁrge L. Landen, Ph.D.




s eer s BTEX A nczlytica / (503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-38°

9525 5.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B ' ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATO;
Beaverton, OR 97005

ANALYTICAL REPORT

March 17, 1994

L

Page 2 of 4

PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction & Gen.Cntring,Inc. PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POB 2050 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE::  (206) 887-2040 P.O. NUMBER::
FAX: (208) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED:  2-23.94

DATE RECEIVED:: 2-24-04

DATE ANALYZED:: 3-3-94

MATRIX:: SOIL
EPA 8010 _
Halogenated Volatile Organics
Soil Results in mg/Kg Lower

_ Reporting

Sampile |.D, 53171 5320/4 , Limit
Bromobenzene ND ND 0.025
Bromochloromethane ND ND 0.025
Bromodichloromethane ND ND ' 0.025
Bromoform ND ND ‘ 0.025
Bromomethane ND ND 0.025
Carbon Tetrachloride ND ND 0.025
Chiorobenzene ND ND 0.025
Chlorodibromomethane ND ND 0.025
Chloroethane ND ND 0.025
2-Chloroethyl vinyl ether ND ND 0.025
Chloroform ND ND 0.025
Chloromethane ND ND 0.025
o-Chlorotoluene ND ND 0.025
p-Chlorotoluene ‘ ND ND 0.025
Dibromochloropropane(DBCP) ND ND 0.025
Dibromomethane ND ND 0.025

(CONTINUED)

%m% 2, 104/

0
Cforge L. Landen, Ph.D.




—— N DY ¢ Analytical
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(503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-38

9525 8.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B

Beaverton, OR 97005

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATC

ANALYTICAL REPORT

P

March 17, 1994 Page 30of 4
PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction & Gen.Cntring,Inc. PROJECT NAME:: DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POB 2850 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE::  (206) 887-2040 P.O. NUMBER::
FAX:: (2086) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED::  2-23-94

DATE RECEIVED:: 2-24-94

DATE ANALYZED:: 3-3-94

MATRIX:: SOIL
EPA 8010 :
Halogenated Volatile Organics  (Continued)
Soil Results in mg/Kg Lower

Reporling
Sample |.D. 5317/1 5320/4 Limit
m-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
o-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
p-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene ND ND 0.025
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene ND ND 0.025
Dichlorodifluoromethane ND ND 0.025
Dichloromethane 0.169* 0.191* 0.025
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ND 0.025
1.2-Dichloroethane ND ND 0.025
1,1-Dichloroethylene ND ND 0.025
1,1-Dichloropropane ND ND 0.025
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ND 0.025
1,3-Dichloropropane ND ND 0.025
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ND 0.025
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ND 0.025
2,2-Dichloropropane . ND ND 0.025
Ethylenedibromide(EDB) ND ND 0.025
Fluorotrichloromethane ND ND 0.025
Hexachlorobutadiene ND ND 0.025
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ND 0.025
1,1,2,2-Tetrachioroethane ND ND 0.025
Tetrachloroethylene ND ND 0.025
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND - ND 0.025
" 1.1.2-Trichloroethane ND ND 0.025

Trichloroethylene ND ND 0.025
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND ND 0.025
Vinyl chloride ND ND 0.025

* Positive values for Methylene Chioride are probably lab

o

ifacts. ND=None Detected

o

dbrge L. Landen, Ph.D.

3 rt gﬁd{
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e BT X Analytical (503) 520-9209, Fax (503) 626-38

9525 S.W. Beav.-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite B . ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATC
Beaverton, OR 97005

C o

March 17, 1994 Page 4 of 4
PREPARED FOR:: Northwest Construction & Gen.Cntring,Inc. PROJECT NAME::  DRAPERS
CONTACT:: Darryl Becker, POR 2050 CLEANERS
ADDRESS:: 22317 NE 72nd Ave, Battleground, WA 98604 PROJECT NUMBER::
PHONE:: (206% 687-2040 P.O. NUMBER::
FAX:: (206) 687-0332 DATE SAMPLED::  2-23.94

DATE RECEIVED:: 2-24-94

DATE ANALYZED:: 3-3-94

MATRIX:: SOIL
EPA 8020 | Aromatic Volatile Organics
Water Resuits in mg/L

Reporting

Sample 1.D. 53171 5320/4 Limit
Benzene ND ND 0.025
Ethylbenzene ND ND 0.025
Toluene ND ND 0.025
Xylenes ND ND ) 0.025
m-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025 .
o-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025
p-Dichlorobenzene ND ND 0.025

( | | a{/!ﬁw{du 3,894

Ggorge L. Landen, Ph.D.
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sumg«z “OF LOADS HAULED myq;gy_‘;;ggg,;g,ghgg%u'

PAGE: 1
DATE _TICKET # GROS8S TARE NET NET TONS TRUCK # CONTAINER #
Petroleum Contaminated Soil Disposal

02/10/94 97375 920,540 33,440 57,100

28.550 55144
02/10/94 97379 83,040 34,740 48,300 24,150 92936
02/23/94 98844 80,880 33,640 47,240 23.620 55144
02/23/94 98846 83,220 35,200 48,020 24,010 92936
02/24/94 98971 100,880 40,720 60,160 30.080 00010

02/24/94 S8972 86,100 37,040 49,060 24.530 80

" Tetal for Petroleum Contaminated Soil Disposal 154.940

e ——————y

T

ey

Hecyclable
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(UST) systemms,
rules requlre 1he
ks, "Ihis niust e

Suate Us

) clmngc-in-sewice ol tan

‘The supey.
cled, "bhe iy which .
artmeny of LEeolopy ns o Service 1.

d by  differeny licenseq supervisor, n separ i thecklist
forming those aclivites,

form, please contger the Departiment of lzculugy usrp
W UST sysiem (tank and associated Piplng), except thay
gether by tompleting pags 2 of this fonn separately for each system. The compleley thecklist
should be majleq to the following add) ess within 30 days of the tompletion of the closure or change-tn-service,
WEEEZ;:DUHU?EOH!W Tank Seciion
Doupailment of Ecology
Mal Stop Pv.q
Olympla, WA 985040714

-wglnm.

U1 systeims

[ T L S T m‘,. M AT vy * o A D g o 4 P , b h '.:_”f‘
j‘;‘%\u$-t."s-YSTEM.0WNEH AND LOCI\“ON"{"‘F'M,QT!N LRy by, 1 l!'-"'"'l‘-‘-l"l"" t ' AP '!“-‘»'le T?.-"F- G
Ste Owner/Operator: Carl Draper
Ownera Addoss: " 507w gouy g, Apt._35 _—
Btisat )
Vanicouver ' WA. 98665
Uity T Hiaie DPCode
Topra: {206 1576-4959 - [HECEIVE
: ‘ . MAY 00 1004
Site 1D Number (on Involce, of avallabls from Ecol_ogy if lank Is reglstored): “nu 2
Ske/Business Name: . Lrapers Cleanets :
- “CTATE
She Address; 114 E Main Streek Counly
L Ed " 98604
_Battle 'Grog:‘:d . A - : BP-Code |
v e T T e - ! 0 --' . HVICE pEnFOHMED BY: . .t
g Fnd NT CLOSURE/CHANGE-IN-SE
2 TATIC PERMANENT . 8000061
' . ' . _ -‘1[15'1 Igb. License Number:
Flem: -NW Construction General Copkract, 205 _
- . FRogoH—3950——
Addross; 22317 NE 790d_Ave .%8604
' . Codé
T Battle Groucr;rd W b
: -2040 ommissloning 01830
Telephane: (206 __) 687 i N Bzﬁﬂse Numbore W0
Richard Lewis .
Licensed Suparvisor: - e

ECY 0l0-162 Cend



Thi

e * PRge muat e eor

plated » :
service attho site, For muuﬁf.’&'ﬁ‘;?.m;"' U gk botina

nemly clmﬁed deo }
. T O OS8R E TAN G oo oY POL0ODY Tty oy somomaotiod) of ohwng.
M_ GEAN.SERVICE INFORMATION - e 1,
- | ‘ . _ R
_ E‘"k 10 N“mb“' (as raqlsiared wihh Ecology): '

. : 2 Year nstolied; 45
3. Tank capactty tn gationa; 550 < ' .19

i,

‘ - 4, Date of lag| uso;
5, Llusl substance stored: .

.,__S_t;_g_d__dardbl Solvent

. ‘ . ‘ 6. Dato of closuis/ohange-In-serviget
. );Pefffl?s:u.m: : ?losura with Tank: nll‘!lglll‘(Nﬂl In:place Closure .
8. in-place closyre Is used, the tank has been filled wiith the followlng substance: ~

Changu-n-Sarvice

————

Ll

9. chang?-’!n'-s;gr,vl_cg. Indicate new substance storad In tank;
10. Local parmait ]

erm| (s_) ‘(II‘ any) obla!ned','lrogq: . '
Always tontait tocal auth;_:rma:s mgdr[dmg permit taqulrements,
L I A E e R T

11. Has a site assessient baen completed? wives | X l

No ]
Unloss an axterma! refoase datuction sy
173-360-390, n sft

stem Iy oporating at the Uma of closvre or changa In service,
a assessmant must bo conducted, This
Ecology to perform slte assossmonts.

g sllo assessmont must ba conducted by n
4 CHECKUST, & "0 )

Rosulis of tire alte assesament must ba Includod with the Sil

snd o rapottls proviied na spaechied In WAQ
porso ragistered with ihe Doprtinent of

oo e, RS

0 Assosament Chechlist (ECY 01 0.158),

L L TR, i Yy ; i ‘E’#-W"lw@r"‘ﬂf"‘ ".
Each item of the following checklist shail be Initialed by the Heeused supervisor whose signature apl;t’;::;s bclllmf; A
1. Has all liquld been removed from product lines? "
2. Has all product plplng been capped or lemoved?
3. Have alf non-product ines been capped of removed?.
4. Have all liquld and eccumulated sludges been removed from the lank?
5. Has tha tank bean properly purged of inened?
6. Have the drop tube, 1l plpe, gauge pipe, pumps and olher tank fixtures basn removed?
7. Have all-:tank openings been plugged of capped? NOTE: One plug should have 1/8 lnch vont hole,
8 Hﬁ;ie ai;;luaa;;-r;noved from tha tank boon designated and dis o%ug of in accouliance with the slale
"_of Washinglon's dangerous waste requlations (Chapter 173-303 WAQ) YT
9. It removed, was tank pioperly labeled and disposed of In aceordance with all applica \
and federal regulations? 7 :
“ltem not applicabla

d storage tanks.
procedures pertaining to un rground sto 173,360 WAC.
Persons submiting false informarion are qubje_cr fo penaliies under Chaprer 173 . -

F f ICJ ﬂ"d 1o
j ”.”'!d} L4 "ﬂ"ﬂ'" C’U.’u ¢ ﬂcrh lt
J IU’ ihat 1 J“"C beﬂ ” f ”ce"-' Cd Li2) N‘.’l'i‘i-!ﬂl‘pl‘cJGHI on She dur‘"g lhﬂ ﬂb()\ff €1t ! e 4 o l’
: ave ’ " II Ic ‘ h ﬂ" ap}}"cﬂb[ﬂ Sfale ane f (hvs ’Cg Hallons di
nt ’Qlo“"cd (4 fh 4 'IHVC bee" Co"d“ fe 1 oot I 1 ance wil ' fdera
the be.f'of y g J( ' d h 1 ‘ d ” , " ['

— Bignature of Ucensed Bupervisot - -
6. ADDITIONAL REQUIRED SIGNATURES: " ik £ p

So4fodd

analva
i 3 Birvica Pt yﬂ piiged n.upmm 3
| ‘ ' o : al llve rd
. z SETReT o1 Kulhoired fepiavents
_3 /L2,

S 1T uu'i.'

ECY 010-482 2/i0y

page 2




UNDEHGHOUNDSTOHAGETANK' e
ermanent Closure/Chan

ge-In-Service Checklist
The purpose of this fo

o
rmis to centify the proper closurclchange-in-scwice ol undergrouny storage lank (U
se actlvities must pe conducted [n g
lank owner or OPerator 1o notify Egolg

s
ST) systems.
ccordance with Chapter 173.360 wac, Washinglon State Us' ru}
gy Inwriting 30 days prior 1o clog
done by Sompleting the 30 Day
This Permanent Closyge Chec

s requlre the
ure or change-in-service of tanks, *
Notice form (ECY 010-155), .
sighed by a Licenseq Dec
visor shall be o . ‘

-hange-in-service activitles o tled. “The finm which
the licensed supervisor shail also be Heensed by (he Washinglon State Depaitment of Be
listed belgw

ology as a Service Pyo.
by a ditferent licenseq supervisor, a separate checklist
by the licenseq supervisor performing those activitges,
For further information about completin

A separate clieckl Ist mug
one site may be reporied

should be mailed 10 the followIng address within 30 da

. . uoboZGZ%
- 5“) 0028

ommnissloning

Supervisor, The sy per-
re being condy

£ this form, please contact the Department of Ecology UST Prograis,

tbe completed for eacly UST system (tank and assoclnie piping), exce thay UST systems at

together by completing page 2 of (his form separately for each system. "The completed checklist

y8 ol the completion of the closure or thange-in-service,
Undergiound Storags Tank Seciion

Deparliment of Ecology
Ma[iJl Slop PV.11

Olympla, WA 98504.8711

1S USTSYSTEM OWNER AND LOGATION 17

. i o " [T TN
S Deen oo, el

Site OwnedOperator: (g1 Draper
Owners Addross; 507 NE 99th St. Apk. 35
) WA.
Vancouver - ~siie
Telophone: 206 )576-4959

She 1D Numi:l'mr (ot lnvoice,o’r avallable from Ecology i 1ank ls registered);

She/Buslness Name: . Drapers Cleaners

Sito Address: 114 E Main Street
| . Bt : 98604
Battle Ground. ' : B"Eﬂ BP-Code
Chy .
" * ':"‘ ' "lll; ! "."Ii‘ S xh
- e : ED BY: - SRS
2. “TANK PERMANENT CLOSURE/CHANGE-IN-SERVICE PERFORM —
e - : : b, Ucense Number: S :
Flim: _ -HW_tonstruction Genera PO BOY -2 35—
) R0, Box
| Address: 22317 NE. 72nd_Aye | : 198604
. Wh . DF-Code
) Battle Gmuc?wd T -
- Y 6872040 ommissioning 1830 °
Teiephone; (206 ..) 687-20 o ' Bzgnsu Number: WoU
Richard lLewls _ i

Licensed Supervisor;

- puge |
ECY 010-182 (i2na)




This page must be com :
rMeted separ
In-service at the site, For ad;llllo'nalﬂtm

|3: TANK CLOSUHEICHANGEJN-SERVICE I

i % !

lor each tank Permanent]
8 you may photo

NFORMATION P o

h Talnk IU'N?[IIbar (a_; mqme"’d with Ecology): -~ 2. Your Installed: -

¥ closed (decommissloned) or chan a-'
copy this form prior to compleling, ) , v

Jmber (2 1945
3. Tank capaclty in gallons: 1,000 -

- 4. Date of last usa: 1970

5 L'B.Sl ,sulelancg slored: Diegel

- - 6. Dato of closurs/change-In-sewvice:

In-place Closure |X. Change-in-Service ' I

g subslange: ' - ONe sack slurrie mix

7. T)j(pa of c!9s_uro: " ~Closure with Tank nerﬁoval

8. It ln-place closura is used, the tank has bean filled with the followin

8. " chmge-ln-gg;vi_ce. Indlcate new subislanca siored in lank:
10, l.,ocal qg_rmﬂ(s) _(If,pny) obtalned from: .

Always ¢ontact local é&thprlt!eé regirding 'pennn rek;ulrements.
N oy T e

oAty g

11, Has a site assess;meﬁt boen campletad? t.-,'r.x_'ras X

No
Unlsss an external release dotection system is oporating at the tme of closure or change In service,
173-360-390, a slte assessment must be conducted, This sile assessmet must be conducled byea
Ecology to perform silo assessments. Resulls of the alte assassmont 1
4. {CHECKLIST; x v - |

and g report Is provided as apeciied In WAC
porsott registored with the Dopariment of

nust be Included with the Sl Assessment Chackiist (ECY 01 0-158).

Ty ! o
RS RIS o e AN L e Al

AU T ":Hi”!"“ w W ST % e 'If

O P - B P R TR T R Sy S

Each item of the following checkllst shall be inltlaled by the licensed supervisor whose signature appears below,

N, (1 No HA*
1, Has all liquid been removed from product nes? , L

Has all product plping been capped or removed?

Have all non-product ines been capped of removed?

Have all liquld and acc’umdlal_ad siudges been removed from the Yank?

Has the lank been property purged or Ineried?

Have the drop ube, fill pipe, gauge pipe, pumps and other tank lixtures baen removed?

7. Have all tank openings been plugged or capped? NOTE: One plug should have 1/8 Inch vent hola,

' : - dance with Ihe stale
avo all sludges removed from the tank been designated and disposed of in accor
5 IJW\?ashlnglo%'s dangerous waste regulations (Chapter 173-303 WAC)? :

9. if removed, was lank properly fabeled and disposed of In accordance with all applld\abla local, state
1. andtederal regulations? - -

*ltem not applicable

[ ] t closure activities and to
d supervisor present on sire during the above listed permanent clost ' y
f:fﬂ??; g; ﬁfgﬁ;ﬁﬂfu‘;ﬁgf ?fﬂ:“l?(:g: liice?:lz:mdugted in "c{Jmph‘ance with all applicable state and federal laws, regulations ar
procedures pertaining to und)e':grouud S(orage tanks. -

Persons submiting false information are subject to penalties under Chapter 173.360 1YAC,

Dabe . ‘ Bignaturs of Licensed Supervisor .
5, ADDITIONAL REQUIRED SIGNATURES " AR e B L b : sy

laulad ==

. rad Pupresantative .
. \ grilGrs of Garvice Pigudet (I ut uthorlred Papi ( )
/ ﬁ/ // v Bignature of TRk Gvnef of arire.d S presentalive yd
Oake

page 2
£CY 010182 (122904 '




4 U000202Y
UNDERGHOUND STORAGE TANK ' 1501
Permianeny Closure/ch o K 0

ange-In-Service Checkiist
The Purpose of yhis form I8 to cenyr - ‘ l
the proper closure/change. in. e of ' |
Theeh et must be o y | nge-fo-service of undergrouy storage tunk
tank g o ope teordance wip Chapter 173,360 WAC,

(UST) systems,
ashinglon Saqe US'I* rules equire the
done by compleing 1 SySS) .prlor 10 closure of thange.ln-seryjce ol tanks, "Ihis s be

sighed by a Llcensed Decmnmlsslonlug Supervisor,
ciusuxe/change-ln-servlcc activitles are bebng condw

cled. The tirm whicly
State Depattment of Ecology as a Service Pro.
=S listed below have ey supervised by a diftereny Hoeensed sy
cd by the Heenged

Pervisor, & sepatate thecklisy
upervisor performing those uctlvities,
For further information about

umplelllng this form, Pleaso comtact the Department of Ecology UsT P
A scparalc'cllecldlsl must'be contpleted for each UST system (tank and assoclated piping),
one site may be Tepotied together by completing page 2 of g forny separately for eacl sys
should be mailed 10 the following addiess within 30 days of the compietion of the closuie

The super.

TORIam,

ExCep that US') systeis ay
tem. “Fhe completed thecklist
or chiange-in-service,

Underground Siorage Tank Section”
Dopartimen| of Ecology
Mall Stop PV.1 1
Qlympla, WA 90504.67 11
T — T o " ;- ;-*""‘?-‘T-43’»‘-*.-.'i?ﬁ:‘ﬁi'#iﬂffiﬁ"“ R
'3L.?”;ﬁ,§'.ﬁ'SXSTEM.'bWNEH'I\ND LOCATION it i - B T St A RN
She Ownar/Operator: Carl Draper .
Ownors Address; 7 99th St.  Apk. 35 n——
— " o 98665
Vancouver - el S T
Tele.phone: © {206 )576-4959 ‘
Site D Numiéa'r {on Involce,or dvallable from Ecology If tank Is taglstered)s
She/Business Namy: . [rapers Cleaners —
; Clac
ress; i Main Street County
Slte Address 114 ® Ma‘ BLL om0
Battle Ground. ‘ n‘:\l’: _ BP-Code
Gity
: S
3 o ' : PERFORMED BY: : L
R o R - _ - C”ANGE."IN'SEHV!CEP ‘
2. “TANK PERMANENT CLOSURE/ ‘ o
' ' it . Ucense Number: _
Firm: _Liml.gzgxua;;;xxgi;Lsu1ms3g1ua;x%JL‘czzrumxuasztglxuggh_ldl . P ,BO% 208 .
Address: 22317 NE 79521:'1“&‘;9 " 519?25?4
T Batlle Grou&ld e
“GhY - .
missioning 01830
T'-‘:‘GP"C’"B: 206._) 68722049 " ﬂgﬁﬁgﬁ Numbers _ WO
Richard lewis . -~

Ucensed Supenvisor:

paye

ECY 040-102 '. (12004




Thls rage ‘
n-service at the

1. Tank I Ngimy

Y

ber (23 registareq With Ecology):

. . : .20 Yoy Installed;
3. Tenk capacty In gallons: ' 1945

550 ¢ .
' — - 4. Dato of last ysa;
5 La?l substance storgg: ‘

Stoddard .solvent

| 6. Dato ol ,closdlnichange-ln-smv!co'
7. T}‘/pe of clgsura: ‘ Closu

-_-Ciosum with Tank ngullf:vul | A 7 | h-plave Closue

8. Hin-place closurg Is used, the tank hag beon fite
9" change-ln-sggvlce.

e e

Chango-In-Sevice | I
d wilh the tollowlng subsiance;

Indicale new subslonce slored In tank:

10. Local parmii(s) (it any) obtalned from: '
Alweys Gonlact local nu!hgmiu'é regarding pormit m'qulmmenls.
RGP R s e L
| 1. Has a she assessimant been completed? tYes | X No D
t ., 1t . . § ) )
Unless an extemal tefoase datacilon gystem Is operating ut the

ime of closure or changa in service,
173-360-390, & slte assessmont must be conducled, This sfte agsessmord st be conducled by a
Ecology to perdform slts assessmanis, Rosulty of the site assossmant

orvd b coport is providod na spociied In WAC

person rogisiored with the Departiment of
must be Includod with the Site Assossnrari Ghocokfist (ECY 010-158),
4 CHECKLIST, =707 ‘

. RN -
e C A
PR H . PR Ay

Yoo

Each kiem of the foliowing checkllst

Py
-

FiM

shall be inltlaled by the licensed supervisor whose signature appears below,

| AN

pe

_ Yus No
Has alt llquid been removed from product lines? o

NAY

Has efl product plping beon capped of removed?

L

Have all non-producl fines been capped or removed? ‘

-9
h

Have all llquld and accumulated sludges buen termoved from the tank?

o

- Has the tank been properly purged of Inerted?
B,

Have the drop tube, m Pips, gauge plpe, purnps and other tank fixiures been removed?

7. Have all lank openings been plugged or capped? NOTE: One plug shoutd have 1/8 fnch vent hole.

8, Have al sludgos romoved from the tank boen deslgnatad and disposed of in acoordance wilh the stale

ot Washingion's dangerous waste regulations (Chapter 173-303 WAC)? :

8. W romoved, was tank properly labeled and disposed of In accordance with all applicable local, stale
and foderal rogulations? :

*ftam not appiicabla

‘al laws, r
he best of my knowledge they have been conduicted in'comptiance with all ﬂppll‘cqblesmte and federal laws, reg
;;:-f:cedum p{rm ining 10 umfémround storage vanks, -

) ' 360 AG
Persons subntiting false infortmation are qubjgct to penaliles under Chapter 173.3 . it

losure aetivitles and 1o
I hereby centify shat I have been the licensed supervisor present on site during the above listed permanent clo

ulations and

Dain _ Blgmlquld Ucansed Buparvisor _ .
A .‘;‘.. - .'m:". - - e 1R e M ..‘,"o‘.:» 0T L . s . ':0 + : |':‘ -”
€, ADDITIONAL REQUIRED SIGNATURESL it e dt: 4 -0 o

Sanfaet

d fisrvice r; et gugq Aurthorlzed Napisremativs
L ok et o1 RaForizad Pepisseniailve (7

3/30/ 7y
[T

ECY 010182 {1and
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1 e

—i

Site Check/Site Assessment Checkiist

\*:w-
LN H-

DRIV IVITS [IPRFLAA

zﬂ/d \M)Ooz 2y
 UNDERGROUND STORAGETANK 0ty st GF ‘%5@

—

H "he purpose of this form is to centify the proper investigation of an UST slte for the prcscnce of a release, These activitics

shall be conducted in accordance with Chapter 173360 WAC. A descrd .
ption of the various situations tequiting a site chieck ot
sitg assessment is provided in the guidance documcnt Ior UST aitc chocks and site assessmeonts, M
..I",’ ":- 1*‘[ ',i ‘l T

This Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist shall be completed and signed by a person registered with the Department of
Ecology to perform site assessments,

~ Two copies of the results of the site check or site assessment shouki bs included with this checklist ncconling 1o the rcporling

requirements in the guidance document for UST site chiecks and slie assessments.

Lo l"l rb.g‘-.,,A' ’.'

For further information nbnul completing this form, please contact the Department of Ecology UST ngmm.

~1 e NP R ey e ey
The completed checklist should be malled to the quowlng address: H

N

Underground S\oragn Tank Section
Dognnmenl of Ecology

Box 4765
Otympia, WA 93504-7655

UST Owner/Operstor:  Carl Draper

Ownors Address: 507 NE 99&% st., Apt. 35 _—
Telaphcm : (o6 ) 5764959 ‘ S -;
' E ' o B """‘3:}".'...r.s,:;'.-1r-.-:.ni;f"::,{f‘.s.,',-ﬁ-h;\., S Y
Sta D Numbor (on involce or available rom Ecology H {ank s ragisiered):
SltaIBusIn!ess Name: prapers (1 P — - ‘
sﬁep.dd;;ssg 114 B Main Street = oo ot v S (élﬁvrli
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Invesugmo suspected rolease due to on-ulte enviscnmental contamina-
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Imrestlgata auspecied release duo to oﬂ-sna envlronmunlal cunlamlr'mtlun T e a

Extend tempomry closure of UST system for more thar 12 montha | ,;
UST system undetgoing chmugu-m-aawlcn
UST ayutum pemmnamiy closed An-place..

By vk | g te b ]
usT system permanantly closed with lnnk femoved
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Required by Ecology or dslegamd agenay tor UST aystem closed before Dacember 22, 1988
Other (describe):

Each item of the following checklist shail be initialcd by the person registered with the Depattiment of Ecology whose
signalum appears below.
' '."‘:’_f"v'c" - ey
B You [N
1.

Has the site check/slie assessment baen conducted according to applicable procedures spacified In the UST
site check/site assessment guldance Issued by the Dapanmant of Ecology?

2. Has. 4 rolease from the UST system been confinmed?

NOTE: Ownere/openators musi repoit alf confirmed releanes to the Department of Ecology or detagated agency within 24 hours,

@

Are the resulis of the site chock/site assegsment enclosad with this checklist? - ~ - -

NOTE: Two copies of the site checl/site assessmant resulis must be submitied to !hc Deputmcnt of Ecolagy amom'l‘ng to lho
reporting requirements epeciiied in the UST site chock/sile asssssment guidance, *
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.....

I hereby cemﬁ: :har I have been in responsible charge of performmg the site check/sire assessment described above.
- Parsons submining ﬁzlsc informauon are sub_iec: to penalucs uuder Clmp:er 173.360 WAC.
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_ .'I'hc purpose of this form is to certify the proper investigation of an UST site
(‘shallbe conducted tn accordance with Chapter 173.360 WAC. A descriptio

~ slie assessment is provided in the guidanos document for UST site

i

for the presence of a release, Thess adilvities

n of the various situations requiting a site check or
checks ond site assessments, !

A R T T
This Site Check/Ste Assessment Checklist sha
* Ecology to perform site assessments,

' t

U be completed and signed by a person registered with the Depattment of

. Two copies of the results of the site check or site assessment should be included with this checklist sccording 1o the reporting’
requirements in the guidance document for UST slte checks and site assessments. -

R T gt

For further information about completing thix form, plense contact the Depatment of Ecology UST Yrogumn,
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The completed checklist should be malied o the followlng addreas: ' v '

Underground Slotage Tank Seclion
DsBm mant of Beology

P. 0. Box A7656
' | Olympla, WA 8B504-7656

UST Owner/Operator:  Carl Draper
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1.
Tank ID Number (as registersd with Ecology): ' 2. Yoar|
! oar nslailad' 1945
3. Tank Oapﬂctty in galions: _EEN . | ‘

4.: Laat aubs[a“ca 8t0md~ StOddard Solvel
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Check ons;

- ' ' T o .
lnvastlgato suspected ralenns dua o nn-allc nnvlronmnmal COMBMMINA= 1" %% +v oy 1 s o e .
TR LI TR ' ARUME T T
Invastlgalo auspected telease dua to oﬂ—uno umlronmenlal cm;tamlnntlo Y e

Extend temnporary claswre of UST system for more than 12 monthe . Wb,
UST systam untfergolngy changoaln—aervk.u

ERF Fr R A IRTIPIRTEY FPTE ST Ry % 0 0 .
usT syslem petmauomly elusnd In-placu A i o

O ,|] ‘. ‘
X uST syslem parmanenily closed wilh tank Apmovad

Required by Ecology or dalegaled agant_xy for UST system closed balore December 22, 1468

Other (describe):
Each item of the followlug checklist shall be iuiliaied by the person registered with the Depmtmcnt of Beology whose
signaturc appearts below,

T
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1. Has tho stte check/site assessment baen conducted according to applicadle pmcedumu speciiied in the UST
site check/site nssessment guldance issued by the Dapurlmom of Euology?

2, Has a rolease from the UST system been conlirmed?

NOTE- Omcm/opmtou musl repoit all confirmed releases to the Dapammm of Ecology or delegated agency within 24 hours, >‘< )

3. Arethe msulta of the slte cheaclysiin assnasmeant enclased with this checklist? - -

NOTE: Two copfes of the site: ‘chock/site asseasment resuits must be submiiled to mo Dopmmaml of Eco!cgy acconding to the w
raporting requiraments specified ki the UST slie check/site nssassment guidance.

'l

I hereby cerlijiv that I have bcen in responsible clmrgc of pcrfarming :he sire checkisite assessment described above.
Persom submming falsc iufonnadon are sub_lccl to penalue.: under Clmp:er 173.360 WAC.
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Check one;

Imrestlgate suspected yelenss dUn o un«alla unvirunmomal oomamlnn- At
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Required by Ecology ot dalagalad agency for UST system clossd before Dacember 22, 1983
Other (desctibe):

UST syswm permariantly cloued wllh tank

Each iu:m of lhc followin "

g chccklist shall be inilialed by the person registered with Lhe. Depacument of Ecology whose
signature appeats below,
ot uv ',‘I:_dlg'h " L ' 'R oo ' . - I
bt T o Yos N
1. Has the sits check/siie assessment been conducted according to applicable pmcsduraa spacified In the UST
site checiysite assessmant guldance issued by the Dapwunem of Eculogy? ><
2. Has aroloase from the UST sysiem been confirmed?

NOTE: Qunsrs/operators must report all confimad ralesses b tie Depariment of Ecology or delegated agency within 24 hour, %

3. Are the results of the site chacl/sile assassment enclosed with this cheakllst? -+ - - -

NOTE: Two coples of the sile check/slle assessmont resulis must ba submitied to the Dopu:tmcml’ of Em!ogy according lo the
roporiing requiremsnts spacified ki the UST site check/sita mesassment guidence,

“

e

"

I hereby ccmfy thar I have bﬁcn in responsible charge of performmg n'm sile checlds:‘m a.rsessmcm described above,
Pcrsans submininx falxe quonnation are .mb;ect to pcnalucs under Clmpter 1 73.360 }VAL
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¢ purpose of this ‘
'Ih purp form is to centify the proper investigation of an UST shte for the presence of a release. These activities
sile assessment is provided in the guidance documuut [or US’I‘ slte chiecks and alte nsswsmems.

EM L ! .
This Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist shall b
Ecalogy 1o perform it ssesaments, ¢ compleled and sigoed by a petson teglstcn:d with the Depariment of-

o l,"'-*i v,

" réquirements in the guidance document for US l Bite dnecl:s nnd sie assessmems.

[T |"' |,A.$ "

de gt 1

\n, please contact the Department of Ecology UST Ptogmm.

L L T S L A R
Jbllowing addreass ' ' '

Und round Storagn Tank Sectlon
Dng ment of Ecoinqy :

Box 4765
Otympla. WA 93504-7655

shall be conducted in .
accordance with Chapter 173.360 WAC. A description of the various situations tequiring a site check or

_ Two copies of the resulls of the site check or site assessment should be included witli this chiecklist wuo:dlng 1o the zeponing
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Aeglistered Pefson: NW Construction Genera} contracting, Inc.

UST Ownet/Operator:  Carl Draper _~ :
Owners Address: ‘ 507 NE 99;;_}% st., Apt. 35 ——
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Site {D Number (on involce or avaliable from Ecology i tank I taglatured):
She!ﬁusin;ass Name: W R e
Site Address: . 114 E Main :‘;hl::eet i — Sii::k~
pattle Ground SRR, .13 - 28604
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UNDERGK UND STORAGE TANK

30 DAY NOTICE

See back of form for instructions

Please [V] the appropriate box,
‘ E %gtﬁ?sttall ?St(efllgse Both
Site ID Number (on invoice or available from Ecclogy if the tank is registerad):
Site/Business Name: DRAPER'S Ci1ty CLEANERS
site Address:_L L4 B /AN ST 7 QU )25/
BATTL EGROUND N A G ELo

TANK INFORMATION

i

B

TANKS TO BE INSTALLED

This section to be filied out ONLY
if tanks are being installed

Tank ID Approx.
Install Date

TANK INSTALLATION TO BE PERFORMED BY (if known):

Service Provider:

Telephone: ( )

Contact Name:

This section 1o be filled out ONLY if tanks are being
installed

Address:

Street

P.O. Box

Clty

State ZIP-Code

TANK PERMANENT CLOSURE TO BE PERFORMED BY (if

‘known)

‘This form will berelumed to this address

SREraToR QAR L F. DRAPER
MAILING

ADDRESS

50y NE, 29H st

VAN e85V E R WH-

95665

o

Once validated by Ecolo y, this form serves as your
temporary permit for the tanks listed above.

Please type or print information

ECY 020-33
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PLEASE READ C{?EFULLY

Retu:i this completed form to:

Underground Storage Tank
— e r— Section - :
INSTRUCTIONS . Degartment of Ecology

' ' ' B P O. Box 47655 :
Check the appropriate box for tank closure, ' Olympia, WA 98504-7655
tank installation, or both. :

SITE INFORMATION:

Fill in the site information. Be sure to inclnde the site number for the tank closures: Include the contact
telephone number so that any problems may be resolved quickly.

‘TANK INFORMATION:

List the tanks to be installed or closed. Please use tank I1} number(s} for the tanks to be closed and
assign new tank I number(s) to the tanks being installed. Do not use existing numbers from closed
tanks.

IR INSTATLATION T0 B PERFORMED BY:

List the installation contractor. Firms that provide UST services MUST be licensed hy Ecology. Once'
your completed form is received, Ecology ‘will validate it and return it to you. This validated form is your
temporary permit. A temporary permit will allow you to receive product. A new notification form must be
submitted within 30 days of installation in order to receive permanent permit(s).

TANK PERMANENT CLOSURE TO BE PERFORMED BY:

List the bldéure contractor. Firms that provide UST services MUST be licensed by Ecology. Ask to see
their license. Once a completed 30 day notice closure form is received, Ecology will place the date re-
ceived on the form and return a copy to the owner. ' ' .

Closure may proceed 30 days after the date stamped on the form. A site assessment is required at the
time of closure unless contamination is confirmed. Any contamination must be reported within 24 hours

to the appropriate Ecology Regionat Office.

Please fill in the owner's name and address. Confirmation of receipt of this form and your
temporary permit will be sent to this address. :

Contact your local fire marshal and planning department prior to tank closure to find out
about any additional permits that may be required by the county or other local Jurisdictions.
This may include the ieed io comply with the State Environmentai Policy Act (SEPA) Rules
Chapter 197-11 WAC. : :

Tanks exempt from notification requirements are:

Farm or residential tanks, 1100 galions or less, used to store motor fuel for personal or
farm use only. The fuel must not be for resale or used for business purposes.

Tanks used for storing heating oil that is used on the premises where the tank is located.

Tanks with.a capacity of 110 gallons or less.

Equipment or machinery tanks such as hydraulic lifts or electrical equipment tanks.

Emergency overflow tanks, catch basins, or sumps.

... For more inform call toll free in the state of Washingtdh_ |

-826-7716 or (206) 438-7137




